for a ten (10) year period beginning January 1 of the year after commencement of commercial operations. 
ln exchange, the Company agreed to make Payments ln Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) equal to one thousand 
dollars ($1,000) per megawatt of Turbine Nameplate Capacity for the first four (4) years and one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500) per megawatt of Turbine Nameplate Capacity for years five (5) through ten 
(10).  

ln November 2020, the College’s Board of Trustees approved a tax abatement agreement with Adams 
Creek Solar Project, LLC pursuant to Chapter 312 of the Texas Tax Code, as amended, i.e., the Texas